Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Danfoss Bionics A/S 12/15/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Diramo A/S				
Street Address:	Nordborgvej 81				
City:	Nordborg				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	DK-6430				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Application Number: 1206		12064	Number 483		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (860)527-0464					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:8605495290Email:mensinger@ip-lawyers.com					
Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham McCormick, Paulding					
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street CityPlace II, 18th Flr					
Address Line 2: 6495-0262WOUS					
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6495-0262WOUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Marina F. Cunningham		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Danfoss Bionics AS to Diramo AS, USA - 05 01 942 090#page1.tif					

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Danfoss Bionics A/S (the "Assignor"), a Danish corporation having its principal place of DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/064,483 (the "Patent Application") filed on August 22, 2006 for the invention entitled "A Micro Fluidic System And A Method Of Attaching A Membrane To A Tube"; and

WHEREAS, Diramo A/S (the "Assignee"), a Danish corporation having its principal place of Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring from Danfoss Bionics A/S said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Danfoss Bionics A/S, through its representative, has caused this its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of this

<u>15 66</u> day of <u>December</u> 2008.

Danfoss B	ionics A/S
By:	<u> </u>
Name:	Povl Schrøder
Title:	Corporate Counsel

PATENT REEL: 022136 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 01/22/2009